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PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: November 15, 2017

DUE DATE: October 16, 2017

Distributed: September 22, 2017
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W STATE OF CEDaTa

THIS SURVEY WAS PREPARED IN CONFORMITY WiTH THE
FOR PROPERIY SURVETS 1M CEDRCIA AS 3
RULES CF "ML CEORGIA BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL [NGINLLRS
AMD LAND SURVEYCRS ANOQ AS SLT FORTH IN THE GLCORGIA PLAT ACT JC.CA

'3-6-87 AUTHORITY O.CC A SECS. 15-6-867. 43-15-§, 43-13-19, #3-15-22
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i s e n
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{ IN FEET )
PLAT CERTIFICATION NOTICE ! lneh = 30 L

THIS PLAT WAS PREPARLO MOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PLRSON
PERSOMS CR ENTITY NAMED HERCOM
JNNAMLD PERSON, PLRSONS, OR ENTTY WiTHOUT EXPRESS

ATNCATON BY THE SUAVEYOR MAMING SAID PERSON, PEASONS,

THIS PLAT DOES NOT EXTEND

N oMY CPINICN, TS PLAT IS A COURRECT AEPELSENTATION
HD LAND PLATITD AND HAS BEEN PEIPARED |NM CONTGRUITY
WTHHE MINIMLG STARTARDS AND RECUSICMENTS OF THE LAw

TECHMICAL STANOAROS
FORTH IN CHAPRTER S80-7 OF TH[

NOTE. ALL [ASCWEMTS DERICITO ARL PCR PUSLC
RCCORD. UNLESS OTHLRWSL NOTEO

NORCE- IF ACCORDING 13 REQUIRLD, COHTACT THE SURYCTOR
FOR PROCUCTION OF A PLAT WAGE SUITABLE FOR ALCCORDING

INFORMATION RCCARDING THL ATPUTED PRESEWOL. SIIC, CHARACTEALAND LOCATICH OF EXISTWG UNDLRCROUNMD LTLITIES AHD STRUTTLELS
S SHOWM HEREQN THERC (S MO CEATAIRTY OF THE ACCURACY OF THIS INFORMATICH AnO IT SHALL BE CONSOCRIO IN THAT UGHT BY
THOSE USING THIS DRAWINC, THE LOCATION ANG ARRANGIMIHT OF UNDERGROUNO UTLINCS AND STRUCTURES SHOWNW HIREOH MaY B[
THACCURATE AND UTUDLS AND STRUCTURES WOT SHOWH WaY G0 ENCOURTEAED T™E OWWER, (&5 [WPLOTELS, HS CONSULTANTS. WS
CONTRACTORS, AMD/OR HS AGENMTS SHALL HEREBY DISDNCTLY UNDERSTAND THAT TWC SURVETDE 5 &OT RESPONSIBLE FOR THE
CORRLCTHLSS OF SUFFIOERCY DX THIS 1HFORMATION SHOWH HERECH A5 TO SUCH UKDERCROLSD S SRUATION

THE FIELD DATA UPOM wHITH THIS PLAT r§ BASLO HAS a CLOSURL CF 1 FDO1 IM 10,000 FEET, AN ANCULAR £RAOR CF 3 SICORDS PIR
ANCLE POIMT AND WAS ADWSITO USING THE LEAST SOUARLS METHOO. THIS PLAT HAS BLEN CALOULATIO MOR CLOSURE AND FOUND 10
BC ACCURATE T 1 FOOT IN 100000 FLET AN TLCCTACMIC TOTAL STATICH wWAS USCD 70 GATHIR THE WIORWATION USED M PRCPARATON
OF THIS PLAT

FIELD DATE 3/20/2017
'.._ Al PREFARED FOR: R
@ JOSE LUIS RODRBIGUEZ DATE 3/21/2017
;_f QWNER / PURCHASER 1" .
: JOSE LUIS RODRIGUEZ scaLe =_°0
:: Lanp LoT 308 181th mistrict 2nd secnew COBB county, CEORGIA
n T 6 BLOCK uMIT area oF Lor. 28,481 S.F.
-
= sugovson  GROVER €. SPENSER PROPERTY
(el l—
e T T —— ALL MATTERS PERTAINING :SOLAR LANB SURVEY[N@ COMPANY_
3 03 10 TTLE ARE EXCEPIED 50, BOX 723993 ATLANTA, GECRGIA  31139-0993
DEED BOOK PAGE i TELEPHONE (770) 794-9055 FAX (7701794-9052
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APPLICANT: Jose Luis Rodriguez PETITION No.:  V-112

PHONE: 6784858685 DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
REPRESENTATIVE: Jose Luis Rodriguez PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 6784858685 LAND LOT(S): 308
TITLEHOLDER: Jose Luis Rodriguez DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.65 acres
Cardell Road, west of South Gordon Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(1912 Cardell Road).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the front setback from the required 40 feet to 36 feet; and 2) allow parking on a

non hardened and treated surface (gravel driveway).
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) ECEEL! | /Application for Variance
et wn = Cobb County

.I ) E— . (type or print clearly) Application No. W~/ <
| o0 oo BEw | Hearing Date: __¢f- 1§~}

AppllcantJQ_L /Itr_f ,{;fd);. ,N-'f_Phone#(. 17.4 95 %6 95 E-mail

Joseé luic fj-i.«m;f*-zm Address 1912, earde) Rd Dostel e 391679
SLLP W

(representative’s name, printe

_‘\:(’D st” 2.t j

$679 /75 36 S E-mail
(representative's signature) 5

Pho
COmDONTL ey ! and d ip presence of:
My commission expires: ~ My Commission Expires MZ
7 A

et 202t d
[ Notary Public

(Slrcct city, state and zip code)

Titleholder _ : RL»B,hone #673.435 36€ 95  E-mail

Signature :f_-:;_f-.' jf [y j_/ §°0N0Tm%."‘ Address: (1/7 Cardet ] }31? .I’/?-l-.';,"l'f-:'." L

— =2
(attach additional signatures il hectedy— J<= (slrecet, city, state dl‘ld zip code)

fHHr" it
My commission expires; My Commission Expires

March 15,2077
Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property ?\ - 0
= T 1 4 3]
Location / f}_ﬂ 7 Eri dll-‘i |l 1_. ||zll f”‘?-'J id fha-

(street address, if applicable: nearest intersection, ete.)

Land Lot(s) _ 2.0 9 District / /4 Size of Tract 27. 48 ( _ Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other b

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO>q

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardxhlp Pl_ease state what hardhhlp would be created by follow:ng the normal terms of the ordinance:

O

<JU"'“_ |.r1J'_t--"-"|"F" ’L\v_uf 'lj ”"""‘"} L{{“’“-_:-r Com .f‘l“'l(: ’II':"JF J-‘—'T 2 bory S¢ ."{’1'.1",{1.

. . | Lol 28| f
List type of variance requested:__ s~ v & Feva{  odl eqy A

Revised: 03-23-2016
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CMP  CORRUGATED METAL FIPE
RCP  REINFORCED CONC. PIPE

APP  AS PER PLAT
APD  AS PER DEED
APR  AS PER RECORD
APF  AS PER FIELD
BC  BACK OF CURB

EP  EDGE OF PAVEMENT
EB  ELECTRIC POWER BOX

QVERHANG
Qu QWNERSHIP UNCLEAR

ENDKC\;TESEW% I E 1/2°REF FRONT

IP_IRON PIN FOUND 1, STORM SEWER, SANITARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED UTIUTIES MAY HAVE BEEN PAVED OR COVERED

IPS DVER, THE LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND UTIUTIES AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON ABOVE GROUND

o V-113 ETRUCTURES AND RECORD DRAWINGS PROVIDED TO THE SURVEYOR, LOCATION OF UNDERGROUND MAY -

cP VARY FROM LOCATIONS SHOWN HERECN, ADDITIONAL BURIED UTILITIES MAY BE ENCOUNTERED. NO

) EXCAVATIONS WERE MADE DURING THE PROCESS OF THIS SURVEY TO LOCATE BURIED UTILITIES. BEFCRE

RES (2017) EXCAVATIONS ARE BEGUN, TELEPHONE, ELECTRC, WATER AND SEWER, GAS COPANES SHOULD

WA E conncmn FOR VERIFICAT\ON or UTIUTY TYPE AND FOR FIELD LOCATIONS.

A W THE APPRDX]MATE LOCATION OF THE IMPROVEMENTS AND i5 NOT

P ECORDABLE. rsnczs SH LD NOT a: LOCATED USING SIDE DIMENSIONS FROM THE HOUSE., AL MATTERS

=X F THE TITLE ARE EXCEPTED, THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO ALL LEGAL EASEMENTS AND RIGHT OF WAY

oF UBLIC OR PRIVATE.

WOF  WOOD FENCE 3. SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORD

WRF WIRE FENCE RECORDED AND NOT RECORDED, ENCUMBRANCES, RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EIDENCE,

W WET WEATHER OR ANY OTHER FACTS THAT AN ACCURATE AND CURRENT TITLE SEARCH MAY DISCLOSE.

FC FENCE CORNER < JHIS SURVEY WAS MADE' WITHOUT THE BENEFIT OF CURRENT TITLE COMMITMENT, EASEMENTS AND

BL  BUILDING UNE ENCUMBRANGES MAY EXST VAEN BENEFIT OR BURDEN THIS PROPERTY, MATTERS OF TILE ARE EXCEP

R/W  RIGHT-OF~WAY PROPERTY OWNER OR PERSON ORDERING THE SURVEY IS RESPONSIBLE TO CONTACT CLOSING ATTORNEY

PL  PROPERTY LINE OR TITLE COMPANY FOR A FULL TITLE SEARCH AND COMMITMENT INCLUDING ALL THE EXCEPTION.

PC  PROPERTY CORNER 5, SURVEY LAND EXPRESS, INC IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR AND DOES NOT WARRANT THE ZONING

CL_ CENTER LINE INFORMATION AND INTERPRETATION AS PROVIDED HEREIN. THIS INFORMATION IS OBTAINED USING ON-UNE

CPT  CARPORT SOURCES, TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH ZONING OFFICE AT THE COUNTY OR CITY, ETC. AND CANNOT

SP SCREEN PORCH GUARANTEE ITS ACCURACY. IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE CLIENT OR USER OF THIS DATA VERIFY THIS
PORCH INFORMATION WITH THE USSUING AUTHORITY,

FH  FIRE HYDRANT 6, THIS PLAT WAS  PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY NAMED

BR  BRICK HEREON. THIS PLAT DOES NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY WITHOUT THE
FRAME EXPRESS Recsnnnc;mon OF THE SURVEYOR NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS, ENTITY.

RECORD COBB COUNTY
'BORS, ZONING DISTRICT R—-20
BUILDING SETBACK LINE:
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SIDE 10°
¢ REAR 35
- MAX, IMPERVIOUS AREA 35%
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W
c0. 6 com. DEV AN S0 %6 & \\ \\4}% o< SE’JE;E DEVELOPMENT OF THIS PROPERT
N XaE < L I Y,
coes N\NG DIVISWQ 5 1 JAREF \‘Q*QQ ’ DEVELOPER AND ARCHITECT TO CONFIRM ZONING
A N oL DISTRICT & SET BACK, PER ZONING DEPARTMENT.
A 2
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PROPERTY ADDRESS:
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LAND AREA:
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PLAT PREPARED FOR:

LEE BRATTON

Lot BLOCK
SUBDIVISION UNIT
LAND LOT 445 16TH DISTRICT 2ND SECTION

COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA

FIELD WORK DATE JUL 21, 2015 PRINTED/SIGNED JUL 23, 2015
f .

PLAT BOOK "PAGE ALL MATTERS PERTAINING A T AL 3 ST ATty
DEED BOOK 15117 PAGE 625 T0O TTLE ARE EXCEPTED WIH TNC VAU STAMGARDS AND RTQURLMINTS OF LAV,
B B O L B e T B o T N O T PO ML PO 0

MWMGWVM.STA“MMAIWW“ TO GATHER THE RFURMATION USZD N THE PRIPARATION OF THS PLAT,
NO STATE PLANE COORDNATE WOMUMINT FOUND WITHIN OF THS PROPERTY.

70 LENOX PODITE,
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APPLICANT: Donald Bratton
PHONE: 678-907-2693
REPRESENTATIVE: Donald Bratton
PHONE: 678-907-2693

Don Bratton and Donna Lee

TITLEHOLDER:  gatton

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of

Housley Road, west of Skyview Lane

(977 Housley Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-113

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING:  R-20

LAND LOT(S): 445
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.45 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to nine (9) feet; and 2) allow parking

on a non hardened and treated surface (gravel drive); and 3) waive the side setback from 10 feet to 4.8 feet along east

property line.
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= Apﬂlmatlon for Variance
\‘Cobb County 2

\.. I —
_____-_-_'-'Y {type or print clearly) Application No. v , 1 'J |
s ) Hearing Date: __ ||~ | 2|

Phone # G78-07 2073 E-mail DRRATI NI 2.8 GipSiL . o

Address 477 Hovs ey Re, M%}um @\%bﬁ

(street, city, stale and zip code)

_ _Phone # £78-707-2¢:93  E-mail 23 EL A el O
\_‘ {represen s signature) ¥ M 11
Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of: \\\ ?‘E\_l._EY 410 ”/,
/ e Q2 masion . 0%
My commission expires: Of /O"/' 2019 MO,‘L&QJ&_@J—\ HS‘ * A %@\
! Mtary:‘Eubl?iDlm?J— (Y
. ; i n :. r—y E
AT
Titleholder “DowAct> Phone # (728 ~10 726 7% -mail n42 P SRS,
ST, o St I
Signature ] E:LL ‘", 01, QUNTY, C&\\\
i

Ggﬁﬁl city, state and zip code)

‘.\O TA‘?}.. ‘%ﬁ@a’sealed and delivered in presence of:

_-'-e
:.. ’0;- . -; m.; E <
e YBL ._,-' RS S Notary Public

Location 477 HOLLSL.E% RAoAD MARETTA (SA 3'30(0(0

(street address, if applicable; neares| intersection, glc.)

Land Lot(s) 0445 District_jto Size of Tract /2 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 14575 SF Shape of Property Topography of Property Other STAEAM
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NOX

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
Tz SHCD WO SERVE THE ouﬂpos,eg of LAWN A 61‘%@(571 WOLS WOWER ﬁwfaommr

List type of variance requested:_BULD (NG A 122 10" TooL SHeb i THE 044, LbCATINE
AVALULABLE of\i ML{ PROPERTA. THIC LOCATIN cIALD PLACE b STRVETVRE
Rovsild 35 38" FieT FRsM A SMAU . STREAM_LatATED oA TAE AACKSIDE

OF 14 PROPEDT ™ . THE S TREAM LS ACTWE WHEN RAINNG,

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Luxe Homes, Inc. PETITION No.: V-114

PHONE: 470-222-5893 DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
REPRESENTATIVE: Troy Spencer PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 678-910-6600 LAND LOT(S): 1043
TITLEHOLDER: David Dail and Janet Dail DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres
Summit Drive, south of Hillwood Drive COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4310 Summit Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Increase the maximum allowable impervious surface coverage from 35% to 40 %; and

2) allow the pool equipment to be to the side of the principal building.
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ﬂPPllLatlUll 1UlL V Alldlivl}xT

Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. \! . | I ‘+
I e Hearing Date: (1-1S - 20i7

10222 - S893 E-mail

k{go Marietts truy Ste (30 302 ’Z}f??—?g’-‘ a

eg lﬂc Phong
oy d[f'"}' 7017

Applicant Luxe
Troy Spen cerj

(represematlve s name, ,&nméfﬂw (JZ% r&:;vel D1IV?SE1‘E/) ; GENCY

L?’V\r/\ Phone #

(street, city, state and zip code)

13-9/c- 698 """” 'fny@l,uxeﬂomu pro

(repréer{tauve‘s-s;g’namre) e " \sSIo
( O S ed, ‘§ea1 ‘g e]"gered in presepce of:
FLE O Sk 1 oAb L
My commission expires: ' l Q”O c)' P ;3_ : -5 - -
EX AT .. E Notary Public
PR PRXN D
o g .w =
4/ ......... - \9 \‘
Titleholder Dawd W Dail / Janet B Dail Phone # (678) 462- 923'9/, OU‘;‘A dandjdall@att net

TN \W‘Mml:ﬂ‘w‘%“
\\\\\\ JRICK o,
Signature * AY \N \K/Lz K-/(//(u_d 1@,_[ (,\( Address: 4444 Baad sXQﬁ- Clacs l\/‘\w\ai‘\« Ly ‘ti{'\(‘

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

!m:;,,'

T - . Vs
My commission expires: “an 7t ) 20 )‘}

Present Zoning of Property ZZo
Location 4310 Sveommit Dy Marvetts GA 30068

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lotis) 1043 District b ¥

Size of Tract __ © ifo Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _ Y ° ¥b Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ v~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The $72e «f the home with 3 perViu pgver driveway iy gt Fhe max.

[‘o‘l‘ Cu\/erf-?ic Even 3 Qoo) withowt 2 peel deck Wwenld ()\«“"' g over +he
Py (

List type of variance requested: Incregve vt ot CoV€r§'VL?€rc€v\Tag{C ftrom
B9V s Lo - -

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Kenneth Shields PETITION No.:  V-115
PHONE: 404-759-5033 DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
REPRESENTATIVE: Kenneth Shields PRESENT ZONING: RA-6
Emily B. Shields and Kenneth M.
TITLEHOLDER: - DISTRICT: 17
Shields
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northeast side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.23 acres

Chelton Court, north of Chelton Way and the west side of
Oakdale Road, and on the south side of Main Street

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(4529 Chelton Court).
TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to 22 feet.
= f i -
o (8 — —R20 |
R207" | |RAS , (/ —
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l l | % 3 g
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o Application for Variance
L] Cobb County

| {type ar print clearly) Application No. V- l {
Hearing Date: __ {/—t§ "17

Applicant _ Eenneth Shif|d$ Phone # 404-159-5033 & mail kms2o@ beliSouth. net

Kenneth Shield Address 4529 Cheltin ¢t Snayvna, GA 20090
(representative’s name, printed) {street, city, state and zip code)
g e :--—L_ Gl A 5 B

vl N N ST T - Phone # 404-159-5333  E-mail kmS 20 Bellsm;’[k.ﬁtf

{representative’s signaigre

Signed, sealed and de}ivered in presence of:
My commission expires: “J
Notary Public
Titleholder | Kenntth Shifldly §9-5033% E-mail_¥KMS26 © bellggyth-ra t
el Sl :‘,-'-'— \ i i -
Signature g€l N Address: 824 chelfan (F §mw yvne, i 300D
! it jon; i (street, city, state and zip code)
SARAH HUGHES Signed.;_;aled and deliyered in presence of:
Notary Public - Stat B
. y e of Georgia -.q__:a./‘f ;_/f,ﬂ_ _—
My Commission Expires Dec 16, 2020 = Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property Lesy, Atntal le A" Cﬂ

Locaton {524 Chelton CY €E Svwpna, A 20030

(sireet address, if apphcable nearestmtersecuon ete.)

Land Lotis) W 4L District | TTH Size of Tract @. 229 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other &

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

The wriginal de(f FaofPviot tnrdaueC on e povvend (etbadk . Wy pwmnld (Ke
4 edend and one e Ael dut tv e AT O P frmily and
necd 4ov aAADOAL <pnrg, NLGnbNG hive Aone (mibidv o piefnires

D v AL

List type of variance requested: _\W{_ Y { Av{it M yrdvie ne (v tthbnl framn
0 fUE Y 2L Lt W ovdtr 8 alWwW v T Imigae e

W AT o Af(nm MWWWL

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Nancy Milligan
PHONE: 770-971-1255
REPRESENTATIVE: Nancy Milligan
PHONE: 770-971-1256

Nancy Guthrie Milligan and Daniel

TITLEHOLDER:  grmatt

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the eastern terminus of

Bungalow Park Lane, east of Bungalow Park Drive, on
the north side of Kincaid Road, and on the western side of
Sandy Plains Road

(1582 Bungalow Park Lane).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-116

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING: RA-5

LAND LOT(S): 737,738
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.32 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Waive the maximum height of a fence along a roadway from the required six (6) feet to

eight (8) feet.




Ur— 1 | Application for Variance
M epp13: - g -
4 u Cobb County
| I_ GO, COMML | ! SENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. V~[ / (.p
| ZONNGOWISON Hearing Date: __ | | -1 5~ )
i \j-_‘-‘-
Applicant . Phone # E-mail
Meovwes, M i, o Address (SR 2 ﬂmmc sl o /DCWL
(rcpx%éenlauve S né}ne. primned)l D sl:n:e[, mty“?late and zip code})
Phone # /7 Zé) iZ{ /ﬂ E-mail (@F C’u_o_
(representative’s signature)
Sigoed., sealed and delivered in presence of: QCD
My commission expires:
Notary Public
. s [ i \ . f i )
Titleholder |\ (li's Phone # _ 7 GJ//24 E-mail @ (Um

. b - ky A & F' J"'o
Signar:ure‘_;"';?{f1 . = “;w 3 2SS !

(attachyadditio (street, city, state and z:pfude)

Ib E = -
o3 -
& Signed. lrvered in preseuce of:

'y, Co GQ"‘\ /;}"d_.-
ission expi s - /4
My commission expires: My Commanon Ewrrus ¥ ol _‘__.-’.’.'391_ :
Maich 15, 2021 e } Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property R\ (X 5
Location 1SS 2 Y3 ww m\ow Yas e hovne Max, erva G 3500\ \¢

(street address, if applicable; nearesi intersection, elc.)
Land Lot(s) V2N X N\ < Distdct  \ \o Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __» DA Shape of Property \93 ‘& Topography of Property dotue | Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO \/

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of thc ordinance:

how.d YOS X0 v N0am Y XvakSic on Som&v Park g

Yovse 15 5oy Swe\)l avwd ¥hnwe doud noise i4 T mre YN0

S—‘(‘ﬂﬂbv\.wn* bny‘v ab\ue.'\ rov 5

List type of variance requested: Rarge e ~ew\eX \n;_ Sence 0n Nack oF
pvop\ef'\-y at ev%s o 2wnan \Ouwnr\_ \ov Voreywy e ouy e

QY IX, A Seelw, Eu_\g\\«\_%-ev\cw_ VPR RN \a~e V‘Q\nq;:y'\-u\\-.ac\_ on. Xay>
of- Yoried Buver . S Q\.V’Gum\w\“_g.\'\'#c\\té T\Q‘(’Q—L hvo—-i J‘V\\C <!

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Edward T. Whiteley PETITION No.:  V-117

PHONE: 770-853-0966 DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
REPRESENTATIVE: Edward T. Whiteley PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-853-0966 LAND LOT(S): 581
TITLEHOLDER: Ed Whiteley and Lisa Whiteley DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the western side of SIZE OF TRACT: 0.50 acres
Konawa Court, south of Tonkawa Bend COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

(2606 Konawa Court).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback from the required 35 feet to 30 feet (existing); 2) allow an

accessory structure (700 square foot proposed garage) to be located to the side of the principal structure; and 3) waive

the required setbacks for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (700 square foot proposed garage) from the

required 100 feet to 12 feet adjacent to the side property line and to 31 feet adjacent to the rear property line.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(1ype or print clearly) Application No. L- ""{[
Hearing Date: 15'17

Apphcant A M/ﬂ/ 7-#/ /éf/ Phone#?/‘) y-f'jp?ééfi ma;lg’/’//){/ﬂ/’ @/ﬁ/?,’f
[;%4// 77// / A/ / Address 97 ¢pé fomira [ 2r / P ity Sprltrs
(reprcsemalwc $ name, pnntc \‘ P w%::‘ (street, cily, stale and zip code /39/ 7
I/“ 3, "’ & Phone#%g UC' : 7/5}3 mail ;!fﬂfk’/ T4 24 /Z/f/tr//ﬁ.q
SN S PR *ﬁp\y glgne ﬂ}df’d.

My Cnmmtssnon Expires
March 15, 2021

uhvu. reil in presence of:

' £ ./f/

Notary Public

/ 7 / (/‘ 4
(street, cily, state and 21p £ de) %ﬂ?

S1:,n{:d seated andyle ven,d in presence of:
= v/

Notary Public

e

My commission cxplres

My Gommmafmn Expnas

M'Iue YS,; 2924
Present Zoning of Property f"’“ -0

Location_A &4 ////ﬂM (ﬂ,///'/ /DW/f gﬂf\fﬂ(’g // 35)&7

(street ad(frcss if applicable; ﬁearest ml‘é‘fsecuon elc.)

-
Land Lot(s) 56/ District /. 7 Size of Tract ___* 5 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property v Shape of Property o Topography of Property / Other Z{miﬂﬁ'r/%

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship.Please, state w dship woyld be created py following.the nprmal terms of the ordinance:

}s /2 £y 4 2 btfe [ prit/eds ﬁf

e of variance requested:_£4 J/f/’ radcf g-\/] sz"f ry{[é/%% %/‘K’ ﬂﬂ//M/

List t)};
ouse D007 05 putéuliss )1y ./ faes .

//16?[ Aeém/ 7‘/{42 /{g{se)

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Cheryl Brand

PHONE: 404-513-6066

REPRESENTATIVE: Cheryl Brand

PHONE: 404-513-6066

TITLEHOLDER: Cheryl S. Brand

PROPERTY LOCATION:

On the east side of

Pebble Hill Drive, east of Camrose Place

(3662 Pebble Hill Drive).

PETITION No.:  V-118

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 258
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.61 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Waive the rear setback from the required 35 feet to 26 feet.

TYPE OF VARIANCE:
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] | Application for Variance
"l | i Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No., V’j_/ 8

T THING DVEs . _ Hearing Date: Naveun b Iﬁ 20\ F
Applicant OL\@W&J 6&\(\-‘0 Phone#qoq S-B L;OLJLE mail Clrleux,’ bﬁ:\r\cj@ rockdtmailt

ey RRAND b Address 3&(—3 (hoble H: (4 D/W“Q (Mancth 64 30662

%pﬂmed) (street, city, stale and zip code)
~—

( :#‘fo‘f -2 QOQ(UE mail e |, baad QRCL&W (
representative’s signature)

W&a of:

Notary Public

Titteholder C\’*E‘Q—\(L, @Q?A/\-'\O ,lf: kang Oq/g 3 g% mail Q\\Cf 4 bﬁd@wﬁ C/\S/"\
Signature C_J%KQ ‘@‘d/ fvmeﬁdressg%gx loébb J[{‘l bﬂw (Y\Gfitfﬁf’x C;ﬁl 062

(attaaﬁdﬁmonal signatures, if n yo (street, city, state and zip code)

Puauc JO
i)q'e -Jd"é? ned, sealed apd € e afi
\, 1] vered in pregenc
OL'J'F.JTY “\ g
My commission expires: My Commission Expires

March 8o Notary Public

My commission expires:

Present Zoning of Property 4@ 20O

Location (g-tﬁ\g— i‘p{’,lﬂ)bw ﬁ\\ SQA\"‘( mgﬂ\‘m ()’4 gQUb P

(ereel address, if applicablc nearesi intersection, etc,)
Land Lot(s) ; _; g District | (c Size of Tract __ 2 (G\g — Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property _ Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO ,X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what pardshi would be created by followmg the normal terms of the ordmanc

Pog by g w“w« g teeT ancd ﬂZ’lI Mnlﬁ%tiﬂ \ff”\“ ‘}["I’\
__(ode 9{0 BN CU@\ ‘H\ewe w b A oo L7 o Qmﬂet’\Lb\
he porda 5 aleody, bolt and Qmimcﬁv‘chg a gpeaede L oy
W hadl obfpied the geger @m d7

List type of variance requested o C(’\C A ¢ C, \MC &%éqck W\/V\ ?)‘3
Tt Leet for Bitw SU&:»\@H ]I\A_l\?‘\-'rt’/{/\ - Schous,

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Wilbur and Andrea Radford

PHONE: 770-378-2667

REPRESENTATIVE: Wilbur E. Radford, Jr.

PHONE: 770-378-2667

Wilbur Edward Radford, Jr. and

TITLEHOLDER:  Apqrea Jo Radford

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus

of Morrison Road, west of Mayes Road

(4454 Morrison Road).

PETITION No.:  V-119

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017

PRESENT ZONING: R-30

LAND LOT(S): 61, 88
DISTRICT: 19
6.47 acres

SIZE OF TRACT:

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Waive the minimum public road frontage from the required 75 feet to 46.75 feet for the

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

proposed outside parcel.




O ||| Application for Variance
| sep1as A=) Cobb County
I|I '.__ T __ Y _-_-T:_:._'. ||| {lype or print clearly) Application No. [ ﬁ

| oo Hearing Date: [/ﬁ 17

Apphcanlw I}M'ﬂ-ﬂ‘“{ h—hd&“ ?mhone#wﬁ'maﬂw
Vilbee € ?QJLM fa. Address NG Y Murelson ¥ Couilec Spress, GA30]2

(rcprcsenLau s name, pnnled) ‘.\..n.! g

..,o {sireet. cily, state and zip code)
L/) s Pmmg?‘; 260 E-mail (24 ford Nowse bolh 5o wyh et
(mpresennuve s signature) auG
ﬁv W% in presence of:
** C‘nuw
My commission expires: My Comm ssion Expiren
Worch 13, 2021

Notary Public

Titeholder b\ \ ou €. PADFO Stehone # 3 %0-3 7926 b FE-mai {a focd bowse @ beMsondh . ek
SignatunLVJ C/— ddress: Y¥€Y Muirson €D, ?A;-:E,ﬁ'. S-F“‘"‘SS GA-
appech addﬂﬁw[ie-s,

70\ t +
COBB COUNTY,\GA
My commission expircs: EXPIRES 4-11-2020

(street, cily, state and zip code)

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property R’ L0

Location LHJ—S“\’ N]o ceson R Prodec Sprves, Gk z012F

(street address, if applicable; nearest mle}secuon erc.)

Land Lot(s) (O ) , District ,q Size of Tract 6 . LHO b Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property\infl ved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO \/ .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardshj would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Qunets Nepd Yo o SOV A~ A <A 2raf {
Hieimesd Wardoblo. U

List type of variance requested: \l\/ﬁwef ‘}’?N/ {Oﬁ& 'ﬁrﬂf\’\_ﬁ’)& o~ Fhe PD?OSFA
Lo Y J\rﬁw(‘erl 76 feeA” 4o 4435 Lot

Revised: 03-23-2016
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APPLICANT: Impact Worship Center PETITION No.:  V-120

PHONE: 770-436-7766 DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
REPRESENTATIVE: Arthur T. Jones, Jr. PRESENT ZONING: LI

PHONE: 904-233-6818 LAND LOT(S): 405, 498
TITLEHOLDER: Impact Worship Center, Inc. DISTRICT: 18
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north side of SIZE OF TRACT: 4.17 acres
Mableton Parkway and east side of Queen Mill Road, COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

northwest of Hunnicut Road
(6925 Mableton Parkway).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Allow an electronic sign on a lot with less than 200 feet of public road frontage on one

road.

78,
~—— "K\, N
¥

L

R-15/0SC




Application for Variance

Cobb County

{type or print clearly) Application No. \/ - I /ZO
Hearing Date: I\' 517/

Applicant ;—--F‘P""f wor il '_."3 ¢ <f<~Phone# 176 - Y16-77F-mail DFA T Top <t 15 Tvfx0l Cuun

Ardbker T+ TFo~<{, T,  Address b92€ Mobefes Pocpen, mebted~ BA Jorag

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)
A Q £ Phone # 9o -233-6¢1¢ EmaildrdT Jo«g S92 ool Com

{repres 1Mnalure) LEA ELLEN RICH

NOTARY PUBLIC Signed, sgaled and delivered in presence of:
o _ R Cobb County -, =X T,
My commission expires: qlyt ¥ State-of Georgia ' ik lafLoibe, il .
My Camm. Exp:rras Sept. 17,2018 4 Notary Public

Titleholder L mpe ot Lo ii I {i AvPhone# 110436 73cEmail O AT Toet 1576 @eci.t

Signature Zkvi gg’k ] Address: & 93 € Mebhled . Parkec, Mablafo (4 Foiqg

(attach a f ety TEA ELLEN RICH (strdet, ¢ity, state and zip code) £
NOJP;)%YCPUS;-'C Sigred, scaled and delivered in presence of:
[l o] au - I':: :—T 1 N " . £
My commission expires: il b/ State of Georgia 20t ‘F'\E Do £ - ¥\e, _".‘," Y.
\ My Comm: Expires Sept. 17 2016 Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property B th £ Tadegde ) (, ) I o
Location 69 & § Makjodon P (L ey Meoliafns.. [ Jotde
(street address, i applicable; nearest interscetion, etc.)
. e [ ¢ *& .
Land Lot(s) Yos <./ ¥9¢ District (& Size of Tract ‘fl [ 7o Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
conditron(s} must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property "/ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO V/ .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary

hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
P]EL o L e e by [ edd=r ofF TAfead Encfefe R

List type of variance requested:

Revised: 03-23-2016
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[ \ l l)\( A . 6925 M{ Exhibit [way SE, Mableton, Georgia 30126
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WSS 117 11 www.impactwc.org

September 14, 2017

TO: Cobb County
FROM: Dr. Arthur T. Jones, Jr., CEO and Senior Pastor of Impact Worship Center, Inc.
RE: Letter of intent

We are seeking a variance on the Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94. This location
is at 6925 Mableton Parkway, parcel 18049800010 (Land Lots 405 and 498, District 18) which is
4.170 acres.

impact Worship Center, Inc. (IWC) 1s one of the growing churches in our community that 1s
Christ Centered and Comununity Focused. The vision of our church is to be an oasis of love in
our community, empowering its people to live a fulfitled life through spiritual, intellectual, social
and economic development. We currently provide weekly services that benefit men, women,
teenagers, boys and girls from all backgrounds and ethnicities, empowering them to be the best
they can be in all they do and say. We have a Children’s Champion Center where we specialize
in cultivating today’s child into tomorrow’s champion. We also have a state of the art Teen Rec
and Tech Center — turning today’s teen into tomorrow’s responsible adult. Weekly, our adult
partners are taught lessons that inform and inspire them to pursue excellence in life. Every year
we sponsor what we call the “Mableton MEGA Community Event” where we provide free food,
free backpacks and school supplies to all families who attend. We have various outreach
opportunities ot this nature throughout the year.

As you can imagine, il is very costly to effectively promote and inform the community as to all
the needed and beneficial services our church provides. In the past we have utilized billboards,
both print and electronic media, and radio advertisement to help inform the community of our
services. By putting the proposed digital monument signage on our property, it will afford us the
opportunity to inform the comrmunity of all the services made available to them, as well as help
alleviate the costly annual expense of advertisement. This will also allow us to take monies used
for this advertisement to be put back into our community that we love.

IWC is seeking a vaniance to allow them to have a permanent digital monument sign on the
church property.

l. Intoday’s society, we live in a digital era, and having a digital sign will allow the
community to know that we are conscious and current with the times.

2. The sign fabrication and install will be done by a professtonal sign company with over 30
years of experience.

3. The electronic sign will not cause any interference or obstacle to any of the surrounding
businesses.

Committed To The Success Of Your Journey
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IMPAC _
u;m.‘,”, www.impactwc.org

By approving this variance, Impact Worship Center will be allowed to have an opportunity to
better serve and bless our community, as we all strive for excellence and a meaningful life.

Thank you for your review and consideration of this matter.

Respectfull y,

Lok 2 ="

Dr. Arthur T. Iones Jr.
Sentor Pastor
Impact Worship Center, Inc.

Committed To The Success Of Your Journey
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‘G©&™h Double Sides Lighted Cabinet

2PCS 28h x 103w Full Color LED Message Board w/ WIFi & Laptop Control
B'h % 108'w Slab & 57h Stone Base

‘2 Sets Routed Black PVC Board w/ White Vimyl on Top

IPC 5°n White Vinyl Cut for Street Number

IPC & X&XI7T Metal Pole & Concrete Footing

‘Site Plan & Engineering Drawing Needed

[MPAC

impactwec.org
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APPLICANT: Hurt Road Baptist Church

PHONE: 770-435-8164

Mark Denyse, Denyse

REPRESENTATIVE: Companies, Inc.

PHONE: 770-942-0688

TITLEHOLDER: Hurt Road Baptist Church, Inc.

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of Hurt

Road, across from Brooks Court

(17 Hurt Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-121
DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING:  R-20

195

LAND LOT(S):
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 4.64 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

1) Allow an illuminated electronic sign for a church on a major collector roadway; 2)

waive the maximum allowable sign area from 32 square feet to 35; and 3) waive the minimum lot size for a church

from the required 5 acres to 4.639 acres.

-

|

Mallacd GlenDr &

Hurt-Rd

. Lakeshore Dr

Nessa Ct




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or pont clearly) Application No. \/ 1 l l
Hearing Date: i] - |5 I_}—

Applicant _ HgiRoad Baptist Church Phone # 770-435-8164 E-mail paslormlkeparker@gmaal com
Mark Denyse - Denyse Companies, inc. Address 4921 Industnal Access Rd, Douglasville, QA\GB\L 'z;.-z:_'l/’l

(representative’s name, pnntad) (street, city, state and zip COde,)f\Qg’ !;\-gé'la&.é_:“ 0;7,,”
‘k' jf_@_u}_ L:LIHI\J \_.t‘-H_ : Phone #_770'942'0688 E-mail mdeny@e@?@m&é&p /u:.". ?:.

. SJgnmr_E) B Signed, sealed and delivered r-‘i:j S nce fup\© < _.-;g 5_.::
My commission expires: LK ~— = 7
Titleholder Hutt Road Baplist Chureh. Inc.  ppoje g 7704358164 g o) paSFO_rmikeparker@gmail com
Signature Address: 17 Hurt Read, Smyrna GA 30082

(awtach addinonal signatures, if needed) (streel, cily, stale and zip code)
Signed. sealed and delivered 1 presence of

My commission expires:

Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property R-20
Location 17 Hurt Road -
(streel address, if applicable; nearest inlersection, elc.)
Land Lot(s) 9% 238 District 17 Size of Tract _ 4639 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property _ Topography of Property Other _ X

. . X
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal lerms of the ordinance:

In order to beautify the front of our property and the community, we would like to update our freestanding sign to include
an electronic message board. This would allow us to get multiple messages to the community ta let them know about
sccial and charitable events taking place, in addition to our regular services.

List type %/vanance regycsted Altow electronic S|gn at a place of religious worship located on major collector

sEnavt, fof jn el SF Ol piedle, 32 Gt Ted?
o 0L S@\ﬂ Oved. % 7

Revised: 03-23-2016
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SSMHT

SSE  SANITARY SEWER EASEMENT
BSL  BUILDING SETBACK LINE
RBF REBAR FOUND

IPP IRON PIN PLACED
IPF 1IRON PIN FOUND
OIF OPEN TOP FOUND

ggr gggﬁ TOP FOUND N89°24'48"E

CB  CATCH BASIN 1"01r%
JB  JUNCTION BOX
HW  HEAD WALL
POB  PONT OF BEGINNING

MH  MAN HOLE LOT #1

-
R/W RIGHT-OF—WAY SN AREA

PP POWER POLE i O 17.036 sq.ft
LL  LAND LOT 20 ) sq. 7t
M MEASURED =} 0.39 acres
D DEED

P PLAT

N\
FENCE CORNER  *
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APPLICANT:

Juan C.

Banda

PHONE:

404-538-4516

REPRESENTATIVE:

Juan C. Banda

404-538-4516

PETITION No.:

V-122

PHONE:

TITLEHOLDER: Juan Carlos Banda De Leon

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southwest

intersection of Olive Springs Road and Pat Mell road

(15 Pat Mell Road).

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 204
DISTRICT: 17

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.39 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the required 35 foot rear setback.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

{type or print clearly) Application No. \ i' 2" 2"
\ Hearing Date:

Applicant __( juma. L ﬂ)&n.%a Phone # Qﬁqaﬁ”&%—q%hﬂE ma.ldmn@%th{roaraqmwm e
)L;uv\ L ""m’\u““\« Address 1S5 Pabmell 24 Manetir, én 20040

/(f'present-alwe S name, |ﬁnnled) {street, city, slale and zip code)

= I "
% '? ‘“ B Aﬁxgﬁ@# 40%- S3%-451 Y E-mail }EL’\ @JMIDZ&M{RWJHL-
T < X Vo

....... ”
representative’s signature) TENS

0 <

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

=P %\6;}0‘0“ [} l? Notary Public

Titleholder Lﬂ!\. L 7»?;6:M e# qud  S3Y —USlop mail Manm@ Hehe(bungagine.

’H—* I

Signatug__ Wt .___,?' Address: 1256 Bmnd\ Or pmpwra I G 24,8
(aia’eﬁ additional signatures, ff’ﬁé’? d:l) {street, W‘\Wl 'Jcﬁ;)
~ Signio Duatgan dei

My commission expires: 1t JJ j'} é% =
. .>- i i Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property {lesieentia)
Location 1% gﬂk’ﬂ’\ﬁ*u L MureHtn KB 3 ﬂk.fbt‘j”llumn\“

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

\\‘ b

Land Lot(s) 0104 District 3 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property b Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardlep would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:
W wale acen yr mrlu bo Spend time - ¥ 1S g
Cpner  Lov angd has nedvy ter il whioh (ovld endanger
Kds oy goc J’O‘N\& vt mrﬂ\wﬁ -

List type of variance requested: Cosered aﬁu«. addion,. Si12e ang lewahiun
frore  ged aek. Tle (ovnby or gy sel€ (oold et fgieg voX
itk v the et o Site 6f tHe Vot ve Yo 14 &1% (21
Corrarr Lok, '

Revised: 03-23-2016
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Evangelos M. Demestihas and Joyce B.

APPLICANT:

Demestihas

PHONE: 678

-581-4444

REPRESENTATIVE:

PHONE:

John H. Moore
770-429-1499

TITLEHOLDER:

PROPERTY LOCATION:

Evangelos M. Demestihas and
Joyce B. Demestihas

On the east side of Knight

Road, south of Blackwell Lane

(3550 Knight Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-123

DATE OF HEARING: 11-15-2017
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 379
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 2.22 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

1) Allow accessory structures (solar panels and barn) on a lot without a primary buildling;

2) Waive the setbacks for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (solar panels) from the required 10 feet to three

(3) feet adjacent to the northern property line and from the required 40 feet to 30 feet adjacent to the front property

line.
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(lype or print clearly) Application No. V- I 1 .5} (2017)
Hearing Date: _ 11/15/2017

Evangelos M. Demestihas and

Applicant Joyce B. Demestihas Phone # _(678) 581-4444  E-mail 444drd@gmail.com
Moore Ingram Johnson & Steele, LLP Emerson Overlook, Suite 100, 326 Roswell Street
John H. Moore Address Marietta, GA 30060

L[J[‘ESCI'I'(alIVE S swnalure} Georgla Bar NO 519800

ed sealed and delivered in Ejrtaencm W
Mytommission expires: _January 10, 2019 C/Q/\.é_,éj

B)/Q\IWHWC FiitTI ] nted) {street, city, state and zip code} g
Fory BT
Phone # (770) 429-1499 E-mail _jmoore@mijs.com { § rums

Notary Public

Evangelos M. Demestihas and

Titleholder Phone # (678) 581-4444 E-mail _444drd@amail.com
Signature __See Attached Exhibit "A" Address: 3550 Knight Road, Marietta, GA 30066
(allach additional signatures, if needed) (street, cily, slate and zip code)

Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:

My commission expires:

Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property R-20

Location Easterly side of Knight Road; east of Knight Lane: south of Blackwell Road
(streel address, if applicable; neares| intersection, elc.)

Land Lot(s) 379 District 16th Size of Tract  2.22+/- Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property ___ X Topography of Property Other __X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

See Exhibit "B" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

List type of variance requested:_VVaiver of required side setback from ten (10) feet to three (3) feet.
(See Sec. 134-197(4)(d)).

Revised: 03-23-2016
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EXHIBIT “A” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.:
Hearing Date:

Applicants/Titleholders:

Telephone No.:

Signed, sealed, and delivered in the

presence of:

000y 00 honches

1

Notary Pyblic
g M A

Commission Expires:

18, A019

a\\l\%% lfffi} l

20"%.'
’/”oUN TY y 0\\\\
IO

v- \L72 o17)
November 15, 2017

Evangelos M. Demestihas and
Joyce B. Demestihas

.,—-'—'____
.-"'f.--

—

. Démestih s

ress: 3550 Knight Road

Marietta, Georgia 30066

(678) 5814444
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EXHIBIT “B” - ATTACHMENT TO APPLICATION FOR VARIANCE

Application No.: V- (2017)
Hearing Date: November 15, 2017

BEFORE THE COBB COUNTY BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS

Applicants/Titleholders:  Evangelos M. Demestihas and
Joyce B. Demestihas

Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance:

Evangelos M. Demestihas and Joyce B. Demestihas, as the Applicants and
Property Owners (hereinafter collectively “Applicants™), are the owners of a
property, being 2.22 acres, more or less, located on the easterly side of Knight
Road, east of Knight Lane, and south of Blackwell Road, in Land Lot 379,
16" District, 2™ Section, Cobb County, Georgia (hereinafter the “Property” or
“Subject Property”). The Subject Property is currently zoned to the R-20 zoning
classification. Applicants seek a waiver of the required ten (10) foot side setback
to three (3) feet to allow for a 15.36KW Ground Mounted Solar Array (“Solar
Array”). The Solar Array was constructed by Applicants’ contractor and
management group in the most optimum location on the Subject Property as set
forth in the Project Details prepared by the management group, attached hereto as
Exhibit “1” and incorporated herein by reference. Neither the contractor nor the
management group realized setbacks would apply to the Solar Array since it was
not thought to be a “structure.” The waiver of the required ten (10) foot side
setback is necessary to allow the Solar Array to remain in the installed location.
To grant the requested variance and allow the Solar Array to remain would result
in minimal impact, if any at all, upon the Subject Property, and minimal impact
on only one adjacent property.
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J. MANAGEMENT GROUP

alz
& -

N

September 6th 2017

Attention:
John Moore
Attorney for Dr. Evan Demestihas in regards to Cobb County Zoning

Project:
15.36 KW Ground Mounl Solar Array

Project Details:

J. Management Group / J and H Electric Services built a 15.36KW Ground
Mounted Solar Array in the bes!t possible location on the customers property for
multiple reasons with all being taken into consideration. Max efficiency for a solar
system should face south to soulh weslt without any shading or obstructions of the
sun of which is providing the renewable energy. In consideralion of customers
existing property there could not have been a more perfect placement of system as
it faces directly south with no obstructions and is alongside customers service
entrance in a placement not to interfere with customers exquisite landscaping and
horse pastures safely inside of customers fenced property.

The Solar Array consists of 48 320 watt solar panels ground mounted on a steel
structure. The panels are split inlo to 2 systems. The [irst system has 31 panels split
into 3 circuits. Circuits 1 and 2 have 12 panels and 12 micro-inverters each and the
3rd circuit has 7 panels and 7 micro-inverters.

The second system has 17 panels split into 2 circuits. The 1st circuit has 12 panels
and 12 micro-inverters and the 2nd circuit has 5 panels and 5 micro-inverters.

Each one of the two syslems goes back to a combiner panel located on the end of
the Solar Array where each of the five circuils is fused at 20 amps.

From combiner pane! one, we ran wire underground to the main house, There it
feeds a disconnect fused at 60 amps. From there provisions were made to feed
back into the meter and back into the utility grid.

From combiner panel two, we ran wire underground to the pool house. There it
feeds a disconnect fused at 40 amps. From there it feeds back into the meter and
back into the utility grid.

Most of the wire was bored by a separate contractor hired by us. They use a
machine to start in one spot, tunnel underground, and come back up in another.

EXHIBIT “1”
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They then connected the wire and pulled in 'the tunnel as they were pulling the
machine out. Where they were not able to get close enough to the buildings with
- their boring equipment, they dug a ditch. This company and means of running

-underground wire was done as it is at a safer depth with very little disruption to
customers property or other utilities and wiring already existing. All of which was
safely done after multiple. visits by permission to dig locators to insure nothing was
disrupted. ' ' ' '

These ditches were inspected by Electrlcal Inspector J|mmy with Cobb County
planning and zoning at our permission to bury inspection, of which we passed. It

~ was inspector Jimmy whom brought up any zoning and variance issues with John
" - Pederson head of zoning with Cobb County. Multiple phone calls from us and
customer were |gnored by Mr. Pederson with only the instruction to complete
variance process after we personally went to office to speak with him and his
assistant gave us said instructions.

Before project began an electrical perm|t was pulled to begln project. Before project
began there was also a phone-call to Brian with Cobb County planning and zoning
“to discuss wire distance from array with proper county precautions and sizing etc.
-as to follow all electrical protocol on a residential utility solar array. Power company
Cobb EMC was notified before project began with all. proper paper work filed at their
office and their solar engineér Jeff Mason was kept in loop through out process.
After project was sent to zoning as a courtesy from Cobb County, electrical
“inspector Phillip with Cobb County planning-and zoning came and inspected system
with instructions that he could not give a final until it was out of zoning. System had
zero issues and would pass final if able.

1 hope this explanation of system and events.is helpful and please feel free to call at
anytime to discuss.

Sincerely,

Joshua T. Mullins
Principal

J .Management Group
404.840.9800

jmullins@thejmanagementgroup.com






